
Mednarodna Strelska Zveza Adriatix 

Društvo Vojnih Veteranov 

SD RIFNIK Šentjur 

   *   DVV  *   SD Rifnik 

 

Shooting competition Liga PPR 2023-4 

Šentjur Slovenija – 8. julij 2023 

REZULTATI - results 

 

Results ALL 
Pistol and revolver 3x10 shots (max 300) 
MK rifles 20 shots (max 200) 
ALL (max 1000) 
 
 

    Shooter Sum,centers 

Gajšek Štefan 919,37 1 

Zarnik Dean 911,46 2 

Povž Igor 881,26 3 
Založnik Sašo 878,28 4 

Aladić Elemir 876,22 5 

Zarnik Marko 868,3 6 

Režonja Andrej 820,25 7 

Arčon Tomislav 820,18 8 

Kladnik Gerhard 790,2 9 

Jadek Daniel 763,11 10 

Žavski Stane 741,31 11 

Stojan Martin 727,31 12 

Toman Anton 727,29 13 

Gajšek Alojz 713,23 14 

Ostojić Mičo 654,12 15 

Obrez Dušan 649,17 16 

Kovačič Željko 577,14 17 

Prošt Martin 562,03 18 

Lešnik Miro 560,05 19 

Jagodic Marko 558,26 20 

Štavt Marko 551,13 21 

Deželak Danilo 549,09 22 

Gregorc Tomaž 547,23 23 

Kotnik Marjan 545,21 24 

Cajhen Matjaž 537,22 25 

Jurko Bruno 530,09 26 

Krumpak Ivan 525,2 27 

Kirbiš Peter 516,18 28 

Arčan Dušan 508,15 29 



Siter Dejan 497,07 30 

Hajmerle Klemen 490,11 31 

Lešnik Dunja 469,02 32 

Ojsteršek Miran 468,08 33 

Kirbiš Gregor 468,07 34 

Petek Roman 466,05 35 

Salobir Tomaž 450,05 36 

Punčuh Žarko 448,09 37 

Špeglič Žiga 441,03 38 

Mlinarič Igor 436,04 39 

Erjavec Marjan 432,03 40 

Bregar Simon 414,04 41 

Žgajner Cveto 379,23 42 

Pesjak Vinko 351,12 43 

Mankoč Marjan 351,11 44 

Serša Pavel 332,1 45 

Smole Katja 332,03 46 

Žerdoner Marjan 315,07 47 

Brodej Boštjan 309,02 48 

Akrapovič Vital 292,04 49 

Gospić Nino 248,07 50 

Černezel Peter 238,05 51 

Arlič Jože 237 52 

Pernat Marcel 215,05 53 

Palhartinger Uroš 209,08 54 

Čančala Marijan 173,01 55 

Roškarič Aleksander 161,01 56 

Kresnik Tomaž 151,01 57 

Kresnik Maša 133,01 58 

Mauko_Jug Polonca 107,02 59 

Lesjak Rajko 100 60 

Klančnik Lado 90 61 

Lesjak Amalija 65 62 
 
 

Results pistol at 25m 
 

  Shooter Sum,centers Round3 

1 Jagodic Marko 282,14 95 

2 Gajšek Štefan 281,15 94 

3 Žavski Stane 280,13 95 

4 Zarnik Dean 278,12 94 

5 Zarnik Marko 273,13 94 
6 Gregorc Tomaž 270,10 0 

7 Aladić Elemir 269,10 87 

8 Toman Anton 269,07 86 

9 Gajšek Alojz 267,08 88 

10 Cajhen Matjaž 265,09 93 

11 Režonja Andrej 264,11 85 

12 Stojan Martin 264,09 93 

13 Kladnik Gerhard 263,08 86 



14 Kotnik Marjan 263,07 88 

15 Arčan Dušan 262,08 85 

16 Hajmerle Klemen 259,07 87 

17 Štavt Marko 259,05 85 

18 Založnik Sašo 259,05 88 

19 Krumpak Ivan 252,08 87 

20 Gospić Nino 248,07 73 

21 Povž Igor 245,04 81 

22 Arčon Tomislav 245,03 79 

23 Obrez Dušan 240,06 82 

24 Kirbiš Peter 240,04 85 

25 Černezel Peter 238,05 74 

26 Punčuh Žarko 230,05 67 

27 Deželak Danilo 222,04 77 

28 Jadek Daniel 219,00 75 

29 Pernat Marcel 215,05 83 

30 Kirbiš Gregor 215,04 72 

31 Palhartinger Uroš 209,08 68 

32 Prošt Martin 206,01 66 

33 Jurko Bruno 201,04 0 

34 Siter Dejan 200,05 67 

35 Kovačič Željko 196,04 58 

36 Petek Roman 195,05 67 

37 Ojsteršek Miran 185,06 58 

38 Špeglič Žiga 181,02 66 

39 Ostojić Mičo 180,03 66 

40 Bregar Simon 178,03 0 

41 Mlinarič Igor 177,02 0 

42 Čančala Marijan 173,01 50 

43 Arlič Jože 173,00 57 

44 Salobir Tomaž 172,02 53 

45 Erjavec Marjan 171,01 59 

46 Lešnik Dunja 170,02 55 

47 Lešnik Miro 169,03 0 

48 Brodej Boštjan 163,01 47 

49 Smole Katja 161,02 68 

50 Roškarič Aleksander 161,01 60 

51 Žerdoner Marjan 154,03 69 

52 Mauko_Jug Polonca 107,02 47 

53 Klančnik Lado 90,00 51 

54 Lesjak Rajko 55,00 0 
 
 

Team Results Pistol 
 

  TEAM and members SUM,centers 

1 Rifnik1 825,37 

 Gajšek Štefan 281,15 

 Žavski Stane 280,13 

 Stojan Martin 264,09 

2 SOIT1 810,30 



 Zarnik Dean 278,12 

 Zarnik Marko 273,13 

 Založnik Sašo 259,05 

3 Rifnik2 774,20 

 Gajšek Alojz 267,08 

 Arčan Dušan 262,08 

 Povž Igor 245,04 
4 ProArmis1 748,26 

 Aladić Elemir 269,10 

 Režonja Andrej 264,11 

 Pernat Marcel 215,05 

5 jurij 734,18 

 Cajhen Matjaž 265,09 

 Kladnik Gerhard 263,08 

 Prošt Martin 206,01 

6 fenix 685,13 

 Kirbiš Peter 240,04 

 Punčuh Žarko 230,05 

 Kirbiš Gregor 215,04 

 patriot 663,14 

 Krumpak Ivan 252,08 

 Černezel Peter 238,05 

 Čančala Marijan 173,01 

 sk9x19b 640,17 

 Hajmerle Klemen 259,07 

 Kovačič Željko 196,04 

 Ojsteršek Miran 185,06 

 sk9x19 640,12 

 Štavt Marko 259,05 

 Siter Dejan 200,05 

 Špeglič Žiga 181,02 

 Rifnik3 639,09 

 Obrez Dušan 240,06 

 Jadek Daniel 219,00 

 Ostojić Mičo 180,03 

 ose1 605,13 

 Gregorc Tomaž 270,10 

 Arčon Tomislav 245,03 

 Klančnik Lado 90,00 

 gmajna 594,13 

 Deželak Danilo 222,04 

 Palhartinger Uroš 209,08 

 Brodej Boštjan 163,01 

 sk9x19a 556,09 

 Jurko Bruno 201,04 

 Bregar Simon 178,03 

 Mlinarič Igor 177,02 

 sk9x19c 538,08 

 Petek Roman 195,05 

 Salobir Tomaž 172,02 



 Erjavec Marjan 171,01 

 lady 438,06 

 Lešnik Dunja 170,02 

 Smole Katja 161,02 

 Mauko_Jug Polonca 107,02 
 

Results revolver at 25m 
 

  Tekmovalec Skupaj Serija3 

1 Stojan Martin 287,17 98,08 

2 Zarnik Dean 284,17 95,05 

3 Toman Anton 282,18 95,06 

4 Kotnik Marjan 282,14 96,06 

5 Gajšek Štefan 279,13 96,07 
6 Gregorc Tomaž 277,13 0,00 

7 Žavski Stane 277,10 92,03 

8 Kirbiš Peter 276,14 94,05 

9 Jagodic Marko 276,12 93,04 

10 Zarnik Marko 275,10 96,06 

11 Krumpak Ivan 273,12 95,06 

12 Cajhen Matjaž 272,13 91,05 

13 Režonja Andrej 270,12 90,04 

14 Povž Igor 270,05 91,04 

15 Založnik Sašo 269,13 90,03 

16 Gajšek Alojz 267,10 87,04 

17 Arčon Tomislav 261,09 91,03 

18 Aladić Elemir 258,05 84,02 

19 Kirbiš Gregor 253,03 83,01 

20 Štavt Marko 247,08 79,00 

21 Kladnik Gerhard 247,07 86,05 

22 Arčan Dušan 246,07 83,01 

23 Jadek Daniel 240,08 86,03 

24 Obrez Dušan 233,05 78,02 

25 Hajmerle Klemen 231,04 74,01 

26 Deželak Danilo 221,04 79,02 

27 Punčuh Žarko 218,04 75,01 

28 Jurko Bruno 212,05 0,00 

29 Kovačič Željko 205,03 52,01 

30 Siter Dejan 185,02 64,00 

31 Ojsteršek Miran 181,02 63,02 

32 Smole Katja 171,01 58,00 

33 Špeglič Žiga 162,01 49,00 

34 Salobir Tomaž 157,01 57,00 

35 Mlinarič Igor 154,02 0,00 

36 Petek Roman 152,00 47,00 

37 Ostojić Mičo 152,00 46,00 

38 Lešnik Miro 151,01 0,00 

39 Prošt Martin 150,02 33,01 

40 Brodej Boštjan 146,01 50,00 

41 Bregar Simon 143,01 0,00 

42 Erjavec Marjan 135,01 35,00 



 

Team Results Revolver 
 

  TEAM and members SUM+centers 

1 Rifnik1 843,40 

 Stojan Martin 287,17 

 Gajšek Štefan 279,13 

 Žavski Stane 277,10 

2 SOIT1 828,40 

 Zarnik Dean 284,17 

 Zarnik Marko 275,10 

 Založnik Sašo 269,13 

3 Rifnik2 783,22 

 Povž Igor 270,05 

 Gajšek Alojz 267,10 

 Arčan Dušan 246,07 
4 fenix 747,21 

 Kirbiš Peter 276,14 

 Kirbiš Gregor 253,03 

 Punčuh Žarko 218,04 

5 jurij 669,22 

 Cajhen Matjaž 272,13 

 Kladnik Gerhard 247,07 

 Prošt Martin 150,02 

6 Rifnik3 625,13 

 Jadek Daniel 240,08 

 Obrez Dušan 233,05 

 Ostojić Mičo 152,00 

 sk9x19b 617,09 

 Hajmerle Klemen 231,04 

 Kovačič Željko 205,03 

 Ojsteršek Miran 181,02 

 sk9x19 594,11 

 Štavt Marko 247,08 

 Siter Dejan 185,02 

 Špeglič Žiga 162,01 

 ose1 538,22 

 Gregorc Tomaž 277,13 

 Arčon Tomislav 261,09 

 Klančnik Lado 0,00 

 ProArmis1 528,17 

 Režonja Andrej 270,12 

 Aladić Elemir 258,05 

 Pernat Marcel 0,00 

 sk9x19a 509,08 

 Jurko Bruno 212,05 

 Mlinarič Igor 154,02 

 Bregar Simon 143,01 

 sk9x19c 444,02 

 Salobir Tomaž 157,01 



 Petek Roman 152,00 

 Erjavec Marjan 135,01 

 gmajna 367,05 

 Deželak Danilo 221,04 

 Brodej Boštjan 146,01 

 Palhartinger Uroš 0,00 

 

Results rifle caliber 22 without zooming at 50m 
 

  Shooter Sum,centers 

1 Žgajner Cveto 185,09 

2 Povž Igor 180,07 

3 Pesjak Vinko 178,07 
4 Gajšek Štefan 178,03 

5 Mankoč Marjan 177,06 

6 Založnik Sašo 175,05 

7 Aladić Elemir 170,03 

8 Zarnik Dean 163,03 

9 Arčon Tomislav 159,03 

10 Lešnik Dunja 155,00 

11 Kresnik Tomaž 151,01 

12 Serša Pavel 150,02 

13 Akrapovič Vital 147,02 

14 Ostojić Mičo 142,00 

15 Zarnik Marko 140,01 

16 Jadek Daniel 140,01 

17 Kresnik Maša 133,01 

18 Lešnik Miro 132,01 

19 Režonja Andrej 130,00 

20 Salobir Tomaž 121,02 

21 Petek Roman 119,00 

22 Jurko Bruno 117,00 

23 Kladnik Gerhard 111,00 

24 Prošt Martin 103,00 

25 Ojsteršek Miran 102,00 

26 Erjavec Marjan 92,01 

27 Lesjak Amalija 65,00 

28 Lesjak Rajko 45,00 
 
 

Results rifle caliber 22 optics at 50m 
 

  Shooter Sum,centers 

1 Žgajner Cveto 194,14 

2 Zarnik Dean 186,14 

3 Povž Igor 186,10 
4 Žavski Stane 184,08 

5 Serša Pavel 182,08 

6 Gajšek Štefan 181,06 

7 Ostojić Mičo 180,09 

8 Zarnik Marko 180,06 



9 Gajšek Alojz 179,05 

10 Aladić Elemir 179,04 

11 Kovačič Željko 176,07 

12 Obrez Dušan 176,06 

13 Stojan Martin 176,05 

14 Toman Anton 176,04 

15 Založnik Sašo 175,05 

16 Mankoč Marjan 174,05 

17 Pesjak Vinko 173,05 

18 Kladnik Gerhard 169,05 

19 Jadek Daniel 164,02 

20 Žerdoner Marjan 161,04 

21 Režonja Andrej 156,02 

22 Arčon Tomislav 155,03 

23 Akrapovič Vital 145,02 

24 Lešnik Dunja 144,00 

25 Siter Dejan 112,00 

26 Lešnik Miro 108,00 

27 Deželak Danilo 106,01 

28 Mlinarič Igor 105,00 

29 Prošt Martin 103,00 

30 Špeglič Žiga 98,00 

31 Bregar Simon 93,00 

32 Arlič Jože 64,00 

33 Štavt Marko 45,00 

34 Erjavec Marjan 34,00 
 


